
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 4 - Flattop - US93 - 1.1 Mi. N. of JCT SH25 
Thursday 1 August Thru Saturday 31 August 2002 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                                               Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                        Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                                    0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                                    0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                                    0     0     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚****                                                                                                               10    10     0.36 
[16K-20K)     ‚******************                                                                                                 50    60     1.82 
[20K-24K)     ‚********************************************                                                                      120   180     4.38 
[24K-28K)     ‚*********************************************************************************                                 221   401     8.06 
[28K-32K)     ‚***************************************************************************************************************   305   706    11.13 
[32K-36K)     ‚*********************************************************************************                                 221   927     8.06 
[36K-40K)     ‚***************************************************                                                               140  1067     5.11 
[40K-44K)     ‚***************************************************                                                               141  1208     5.14 
[44K-48K)     ‚*************************************************                                                                 133  1341     4.85 
[48K-52K)     ‚************************************************                                                                  131  1472     4.78 
[52K-56K)     ‚****************************************                                                                          109  1581     3.98 
[56K-60K)     ‚*********************************************                                                                     123  1704     4.49 
[60K-64K)     ‚******************************************************************                                                181  1885     6.60 
[64K-68K)     ‚**********************************************************                                                        159  2044     5.80 
[68K-72K)     ‚************************************************************************                                          198  2242     7.22 
[72K-76K)     ‚*****************************************************************                                                 177  2419     6.46 
[76K-80K)     ‚***********************************************                                                                   128  2547     4.67 
[80K-84K)     ‚************************************                                                                               99  2646     3.61 
[84K-88K)     ‚*******************                                                                                                52  2698     1.90 
[88K-92K)     ‚****                                                                                                               12  2710     0.44 
[92K-96K)     ‚***                                                                                                                 8  2718     0.29 
[96K-100K)    ‚***                                                                                                                 8  2726     0.29 
[100K-105K)   ‚**                                                                                                                  6  2732     0.22 
>= 105K       ‚***                                                                                                                 9  2741     0.33 
              ‚ 
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